Government of West Bengal Office of the Child Development Project Officer Panihati(U) ICDS Project, 24-Parganas(N)

Memo No: 151 /ICDS/PHT

Date: 20.6.2018.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited from bonafide and financially sound persons/concerns for engagement as:

i) Storing Agent and ii) Carrying Contractor for Panihati(U) ICDS Project, 24-Parganas(N).

Tender forms containing rules and regulations will be available from the office of the undersigned from 11.30 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on all working days from 20.6.2018 to 12.7.2018 on production of an application along with copies of documents like trade license, PAN card, VAT/GST registration, P. Tax clearance and credential certificates/working experience(if any) certificates.

The duly filled-in forms will be received on 13.7.2018 from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. in the Office of the undersigned. The tender papers will be opened on the 13.7.2018 in the meeting of the PLTC in respect of Panihati(U) ICDS Project that will be held in office chamber of the SDO, Barrackpore,24-Parganas(N), at 2.30 p.m.

Child Development Project Officer (in charge)

Panihati(U) ICDS Project, 24-Pgs(N)

Date: 20-6-2018.

Memo No: /8√1(10)/ICDS/PHT

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

1. The District Magistrate, 24-Parganas(N).

2. The Sub-divisional Officer, Barrackpore, 24-Parganas(N).

3. The Hon'ble M.L.A., Panihati.

4. The District Programme Officer(ICDS), 24-Parganas(N)

5. The Chairman, Panihati Municipality

- 6. The A.C.M.O.H., Barrackpore, 24-Parganas(N)
- 7. The S.D.I&C.O, Barrackpore 24-Parganas(N).
- 8. The Officer in-charge, NIC, 24-Parganas(N).

9. The Notice Board of this Office,

10. The Office File.

Child Development Project Officer

(in charge)
Panihati(U) ICDS Project, 24-Pgs(N)